Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of Sta

0316322 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 6/24/2021 5:28:10 PM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD OF MURRAY, KENTUCKY, INCORPORATED

Company ID: 0316322 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 6/11/1993 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/24/2021 5:28:10 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

2771 STATE ROUTE 94 EAST P.O. BOX 25 MURRAY, KY 42071

Registered Agent Name/Address

ARTHUR D. HEINZ 2771 STATE ROUTE 94 EAST P. O. BOX 25 MURRAY, KY 42071

Current Officers

President	Arthur D. Heinz	788 Highland Rd, MURRAY KY 42071
Secretary	Joy S. Morgan	912 Duncan Trail, Dexter KY 42036
Treasurer	Joy S. Morgan	912 Duncan Trail, Dexter KY 42036

Directors

Director Arthur D. Heinz 788 Highland Rd, MURRAY KY 42071

Director TODD BROKER 1705 COLLEGE FARM RD., MURRAY KY 42071

Director Rodney Covington 1634 Olive Street, Murray, KY 42071

Signatures

Signature Joy Morgan
Title Secretary/Treasurer